## **RESOLUTION NO. 3602**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF RED LODGE TO ADOPT A DETAILED PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING REPORT PREPARED BY GREAT WEST ENGINEERING. INC.

WHEREAS Great West Engineering did submit a detailed Preliminary Engineering Report to the City describing the condition and performance of its existing wastewater system; developed, evaluated, and recommended preferred alternatives for improvements, and

WHEREAS, the City of Red Lodge did meet with Great West Engineering to review and approve said Preliminary Engineering Report; and

**WHEREAS**, the City of Red Lodge Council have conducted a public meeting and Great West Engineering has incorporated information from the meeting in the Preliminary Engineering Report.

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT:

- The City of Red Lodge Council have reviewed the Preliminary Engineering Report (PER) and submitted change requests necessary to effectuate the acceptance of the PER and hereby declares the document acceptable to the City of Red Lodge; and
- 2. That the Council hereby authorizes Kristen Cogswell, Mayor to execute and attest any documents required to adopt the PER and effectuate its submission to the appropriate governing agencies:

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City of Red Lodge Council at a regular meeting thereof held on the 10<sup>th</sup> of May 2022.

**APPROVED** 

Kristen Cogswell, Mayor

ATTEST:

Loni Hanson

Clerk and Treasurer City of Red Lodge